
RECEIVING- ORDERS—continued.

No.

1664

1665

- 1666

- 1667

-4668

1669

1670

1671

1672

1673

Debtor's Name.

Clark, James

James, John

Laycock, Henry John ...

Green, John

Shuttlew.orth,Samuel, and
Taylor, James

(trading as
Shuttleworth and Taylor)

Williams, Walter

Walden, Frederick (trad-
ing as F. Walden and
Sons)

Elverston, John Arthur...

Petty, Alfred ...

Millington, William ....

Address.

Hutton-le-Hole, Yorkshire

Clifton Reynes, Buckinghamshire, late Pid-
dington, Northamptonshire

High-street, Hucknall Torkard, Nottingham-
shire

Lately residing at the Jolly Nailers, Linden,
Westbromwich, Staffordshire, now residing
at 126, Newtown-row, Birmingham, War-
wickshire

13, Dane-street, Oldham
102, Beever-street, Oldham

Garland Mill, Bell-street, Oldham, Lancashire

86, High-street, Pontypridd, Glamorganshire

Milhams-street, Cbristchurch, and Dover-
road, Branksome Park, Bournemouth,
Hampshire

Her Majesty's Prison, Kingston, Portsmouth,
formerly the Clarence Hotel, Albert-road,
Southsea, Hampshire

•7, Cheapside, Lake-road, Landport, Hamp-
shire, late 2, Gresham-buildings, Marmion-
road, Southsea, Hampshire, formerly 315,
Lake-road, Landport, and 3, Belmont-ter-
race, Landport

125, Cornbrook-street, Brooks's'Bar, Man-
chester, Lancashire

Description.

Joiner ... •

Farmer

Jeweller

Lately Licensed
Victualler, now out of
business

Cotton Spinners

Saddler

Builder

Gunner in the Boyal
Marine Artillery

Fainter and Plumber ...

Provision Dealer and
Bricklayer

Court.

Northallerton ...

Northampton ...

Nottingham ...

Oldbury

Oldham

Pontypridd

Poole

Portsmouth ...

Portsmouth ...

Salford

Date of
Filing

Petition.

April 27, 1888

April 26, 1888

April 26. 1888

April 26, 1888

April 28, 1888

April 27, 1888

April 16, 1888

April 26, 1888

April 26, 1888

April 26, 1888

No. of
Matter.

11
of 1888

18
of 1888

39
of 1888

5
of 1888

9
of 1888

4
of 1888

12
of 1888

19
of 1888

18
of 1888

5
of 1888

Date of
Receiving

Order.

April 27, 1888

April 26, 1888

April 26, 1888

April 26, 1888

April 28. 1888

April 27, 1888

April 26, 1888

April 26, 1888

April 25, 1883

April 26, 1888

No. of
Receiving

Order.

10

16

35

5

7

4

12

19

18

6

Whether
Debtor's or
Creditor's
Petition.

Debtor's

Debtor's

Debtor's

Debtor's

Debtor's

Debtor's

Creditors...

Debtor's

Debtor's

Debtor's

Act or Acts of
Bankruptcy proved

in Creditor's
Petition.

Sec. 4-1 (E.)
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