RECEIVING ORDERS—continued.

No.	Debtor's Name.	Address.	Description.	Court.	Date of Filing Petition.	No. of Matter.	Date of Receiving Order.	No. of Receiving Order.	Whether Debtor's or Creditor's Petition.	Act or Acts of Bankruptcy proved in Creditor's Petition.
1664	Clark, James	Hutton-le-Hole, Yorkshire	Joiner	Northallerton	April 27, 1888	11 of 1888	April 27, 1888	10	Debtor's	
1665	James, John	Clifton Reynes, Buckinghamshire, late Piddington, Northamptonshire	Farmer	Northampton	April 26, 1888	18 of 1888	April 26, 1888	16	Debtor's	
- 1666	Laycock, Henry John	High-street, Hucknall Torkard, Nottinghamshire	Jeweller	Nottingham	April 26, 1888	39 of 1888	April 26, 1888	35	Debtor's	
1667	Green, John	Lately residing at the Jolly Nailers, Linden, Westbromwich, Staffordshire, now residing at 126, Newtown-row, Birmingham, War- wickshire	Lately Licensed Victualler, now out of business	Oldbury	April 26, 1888	5 of 1888	April 26, 1888	5	Debtor's	
-1668	Shuttleworth, Samuel, and Taylor, James	13, Dane-street, Oldham 102, Beever-street, Oldham								
F	(trading as Shuttleworth and Taylor)	Garland Mill, Bell-street, Oldham, Lancashire	Cotton Spinners	Oldham	April 28, 1888	9 of 1888	April 28, 1888	7	Debtor's	
1669	Williams, Walter	86, High-street, Pontypridd, Glamorganshire	Søddler	Pontypridd	April 27, 1888	4 of 1888	April 27, 1888	4	Debtor's	
1670	Walden, Frederick (trad- ing as F. Walden and Sons)	Milhams-street, Christchurch, and Dover- road, Branksome Park, Bournemouth, Hampshire	Builder	Poole	April 16, 1888	12 of 1888	April 26, 1888	12	Creditor's	Sec. 4-1 (E.)
1671	Elverston, John Arthur	Her Majesty's Prison, Kingston, Portsmouth, formerly the Clarence Hotel, Albert-road, Southsea, Hampshire	Gunner in the Royal Marine Artillery	Portsmouth	April 26, 1888	19 of 1888	April 26, 1888	19	Debtor's	
1672	Petty, Alfred	7, Cheapside, Lake-road, Landport, Hamp- shire, late 2, Gresham-buildings, Marmion- road, Southsea, Hampshire, formerly 315, Lake-road, Landport, and 3, Belmont-ter- race, Landport	Painter and Plumber	Portsmouth	April 25, 1888	18 of 1888	April 25, 1888	18	Debtor's	
1673	Millington, William	125, Cornbrook-street, Brooks's Bar, Manchester, Lancashire	Provision Dealer and Bricklayer	Salford	April 26, 1888	of 188 8	April 26, 1888	6	Debtor's	